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89SF9?PABEF<. 

"$-3.4.1. "5GK4RM<=ES G@99F 
CD<@9ASFP A4 CD4>F<>9 
@4F9@4F<K9E><9 @B89?< < 
>B@CPRF9DAO9 F9IAB?B7<< 8?S 
D9L9A<S D4;?<KAOI ;484K 6 
B5?4EF< CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB= 
89SF9?PABEF< 

%HBD@<DB64AO 
E<EF9@4F<K9E><9 
;A4A<S CB 
CD<@9A9A<R A4 
CD4>F<>9 
@4F9@4F<K9E><9 
@B89?< < 
>B@CPRF9DAO9 
F9IAB?B7<< 8?S 
D9L9A<S 
D4;?<KAOI ;484K 6 
B5?4EF< 
CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB= 
89SF9?PABEF<. 

%HBD@<DB64AO, 
AB EB89D:4M<9 
BF89?PAO9 
CDB59?O ;A4A<S, 
CB CD<@9A9A<R 
A4 CD4>F<>9 
@4F9@4F<K9E><9 
@B89?< < 
>B@CPRF9DAO9 
F9IAB?B7<< 8?S 
D9L9A<S 
D4;?<KAOI ;484K 
6 B5?4EF< 
CDBH9EE<BA4?PA
B= 89SF9?PABEF<. 

(D47@9AF4DAO
9 ;A4A<S CB 
CD<@9A9A<R A4 
CD4>F<>9 
@4F9@4F<K9E><
9 @B89?< < 
>B@CPRF9DAO9 
F9IAB?B7<< 8?S 
D9L9A<S 
D4;?<KAOI 
;484K 6 B5?4EF< 
CDBH9EE<BA4?P
AB= 
89SF9?PABEF<. 

"FEGFEF6GRF 
;A4A<S CB 
CD<@9A9A<R A4 
CD4>F<>9 
@4F9@4F<K9E><9 
@B89?< < 
>B@CPRF9DAO9 
F9IAB?B7<< 8?S 
D9L9A<S 
D4;?<KAOI ;484K 6 
B5?4EF< 
CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB= 
89SF9?PABEF<. 

 



2. ЭB4?O D>@<8@>64=8O :><?9B9=F89 8 688O >F9=>G=OE A@98AB6 

 

№ 
ЭB4?O D>@<8@>64=8O :><?9B9=F89 

(@4789;O 88AF8?;8=O) 

К>8 8 =48<9=>64=89 
@97C;PB4B>6 >5CG9=8O 

В88 >F9=>G=>7> A@98AB64 

(F9EFO, ;484A<S, >9=EO, 6BCDBEO < 8D.) 

1. &9@4 1. 1?9@9AFO 6O5BDBKAB= F9BD<< 
О -1.4.3, О -1.4.4,  �BCDBEO < ;484A<S 

2. &9@4 2. �O5BDBKAO9 I4D4>F9D<EF<><. О -2.4.1, О -2.4.2, О -2.4.3 �BCDBEO < ;484A<S 

3 
&9@4 3. &BK9KAB9 BJ9A<64A<9 
C4D4@9FDB6 D4ECD989?9A<S. 

О -1.4.3, О -1.4.4,  

О -2.4.1, О -2.4.2, О -2.4.3 

�BCDBEO < ;484A<S 

4 
&9@4 4.  9FB8O FBK9KAB= BJ9A>< 
C4D4@9FDB6 D4ECD989?9A<=. 

О -1.4.3, О -1.4.4,  

О -2.4.1, О -2.4.2, О -2.4.3 

�BCDBEO < ;484A<S 

5 &9@4 5. �AF9D64?PAB9 BJ9A<64A<9. 
О -1.4.3, О -1.4.4,  

О -2.4.1, О -2.4.2, О -2.4.3 

�BCDBEO < ;484A<S 

6 
&9@4 6. #DB69D>4 EF4F<EF<K9E><I 
7<CBF9;. 

О -1.4.3, О -1.4.4,  

О -2.4.1, О -2.4.2, О -2.4.3 

�BCDBEO < ;484A<S 

7 
Тема 7. �аDаметD8чеEк8е г8поте7ы. О -2.4.1, О -2.4.2, О -2.4.3 �BCDBEO < ;484A<S 

 

3. &8?>6O9 :>=B@>;P=O9 7484=8O 8;8 8=O9 <4B9@84;O, =9>5E>88<O9 8;O >F9=:8 
>5@47>64B9;P=OE @97C;PB4B>6 >5CG9=8O 

 

3.1. &<CB6O9 ;484A<S 8?S CDB6989A<S F9>GM97B >BAFDB?S GEC9649@BEF< CB 8<EJ<C?<A9. 
%B4B8AB8G9A:>9 >F9=864=89 

�484G4 1. #B D94?<;4J<< 6O5BD>< )1,...,)n  CBEFDB<FP BJ9A>G @9FB8B@ @4>E<@4?PAB7B 
CD468BCB8B5<S 8?S C4D4@9FD4 Q>ECBA9AJ<4?PAB7B D4ECD989?9A<S. 

�484G4 2. #B D94?<;4J<< 6O5BD>< )1,...,)n  CBEFDB<FP BJ9A>G @9FB8B@ @4>E<@4?PAB7B 
CD468BCB8B5<S 8?S C4D4@9FD4 ;4>BA4 #G4EEBA4. 

�484G4 3. #B D94?<;4J<< 6O5BD>< )1,...,)n  CBEFDB<FP BJ9A>< @9FB8B@ @4>E<@4?PAB7B 
CD468BCB8B5<S 8?S C4D4@9FDB6 ABD@4?PAB7B D4ECD989?9A<S. 

�484G4 4. #BEFDB<FP 8B69D<F9?PAO= <AF9D64? 8?S @4F9@4F<K9E>B7B B:<84A<S CB D94?<;4J<< 
6O5BD>< -1.25, 0.11, 2.37, 3.45 <; ABD@4?PAB7B ;4>BA4 E  8<EC9DE<9=, D46AB= 0,49. #D<ASFP 
=0.96. 

�484G4 5. #BEFDB<FP 8B69D<F9?PAO= <AF9D64? 8?S @4F9@4F<K9E>B7B B:<84A<S CB D94?<;4J<< 
6O5BD>< -1.62, .54, 2.12, 3.72 <; ABD@4?PAB7B ;4>BA4 E A9<;69EFAB= 8<EC9DE<9=. #D<ASFP 
=0.98. 

�484G4 6. #BEFDB<FP 8B69D<F9?PAO= <AF9D64? 8?S @4F9@4F<K9E>B7B B:<84A<S E?GK4=AB= 
69?<K<AO ) E 8<EC9DE<9=, D46AB= 4, CD<  6O5BD>9 B5N9@4  n =100 < 6O5BDBKAB@G ED98A9@G 
D46AB@G 10.  #D<ASFP =0.97. 

�484G4 7. #B8EK<F4=F9 D4A7B6O= >BQHH<J<9AF >BDD9?SJ<< %C<D@9A4 @9:8G 86G@S 
E?GK4=AO@< 69?<K<A4@< ) < ' CB E?98GRM<@ 84AAO@: 



)1=1,5,  )2=2,   )3=4,      )4=1,    )5=3  

'1=3 ,    '2=2,    '3=2,1,   '4=1,    '5=4 

�484G4 8. !4=F< 8BEF4FBKAGR EF4F<EF<>G 8?S: C4D4@9FD4 D4ECD989?9A<S #G4EEBA4, 8?S 
C4D4@9FDB6 D46AB@9DAB7B 6 [a,b] D4ECD989?9A<S, 8?S C4D4@9FDB6 ABD@4?PAB7B 
D4ECD989?9A<S. 

�@>69@:4 AB4B8AB8G9A:8E 78?>B97 

�484G4 9. #D< 65 CB85D4EO64A<SI @BA9FO 79D5 CBS6<?ES 25 D4;.  B:AB ?< EK<F4FP @BA9FG 
E<@@9FD<KAB=? #D<ASFP GDB69AP ;A4K<@BEF< =0.10. 

�484G4 10. #D< 160 CB85D4EO64A<SI <7D4?PAB= >BEF< L9EF9D>4 6OC4?4 25 D4;.  B:AB ?< 
EK<F4FP >BEFP CD46<?PAB=? #D<ASFP =0.05. 

�484G4 11. #D< 120 CB85D4EO64A<SI <7D4?PAB= >BEF< CSF9D>4 6OC4?4 25 D4;, 4 L9EF9D>4 15 
D4;.  B:AB ?< EK<F4FP >BEFP CD46<?PAB=? #D<ASFP =0.01. 

�484G4 12.  B:AB ?< EK<F4FP 864 CBFB>4 45<FGD<9AFB6 B8ABDB8AO@<, 9E?< <FB7< Q>;4@9A4 CB 
@4F9@4F<>9 A4 >4:8B@ CBFB>9 B>4;4?<EP E?98GRM<@<: 

1-= CBFB>: 54??O «2», «3», «4» < «5» CB?GK<?< EBBF69FEF69AAB 45, 40, 70 < 35 K9?B69>; 

2-= CBFB>: 54??O «2», «3», «4» < «5» CB?GK<?< EBBF69FEF69AAB 40, 35, 65 < 30 K9?B69>. 

'DB69AP ;A4K<@BEF< =0,05. 

�484G4 13. �B@C?9>FGRM<9 <;89?<S B8AB7B A4<@9AB64A<S CBEFGC4RF E FD9I CD98CD<SF<= �, 
�, < %. $9;G?PF4FO CDB69D>< <;89?<= E?98GRM<9. #D98CD<SF<9 �: 7B8AO9 – 30, A97B8AO9 - 2, 

CD98CD<SF<9 �: 7B8AO9 - 38, A97B8AO9 – 3, CD98CD<SF<9 %: 7B8AO9 - 54, A97B8AO9 – 7.  B:AB 
?< EK<F4FP, KFB >4K9EF6B <;89?<= A9 ;46<E<F BF CBEF46M<>4? #D<ASFP GDB69AP ;A4K<@BEF< 
=0,1. 

�484G4 14. #B D94?<;4J<< 6O5BD>< -1.56, 0.22, 2.34, 3.75 <; ABD@4?PAB7B ;4>BA4 E  8<EC9DE<9=, 
D46AB= 0,49, < A9<;69EFAO@ @4F9@4F<K9E><@ B:<84A<9@  а  CDB69D<FP 7<CBF9;O H0: a= 1.2 < 
H1: a= 2. #D<ASFP GDB69AP ;A4K<@BEF< =0,01. 

 

3.2. &<CB6O9 ;484A<S 8?S CDB6989A<S CDB@9:GFBKAB= 4FF9EF4J<< CB 8<EJ<C?<A9  

В4@84=B 1 

1. � K9@ BF?<K<9 F9BD<< 69DBSFABEF9= BF @4F9@4F<K9E>B= EF4F<EF<><. �484K< 
@4F9@4F<K9E>B= EF4F<EF<>< 

2. #B D94?<;4J<< 6O5BD>< )1,...,)n  CBEFDB<FP BJ9A>G @9FB8B@ @4>E<@4?PAB7B 
CD468BCB8B5<S 8?S C4D4@9FD4 Q>ECBA9AJ<4?PAB7B D4ECD989?9A<S. 

3. #D< 65 CB85D4EO64A<SI @BA9FO 79D5 CBS6<?ES 25 D4;.  B:AB ?< EK<F4FP @BA9FG 
E<@@9FD<KAB=? #D<ASFP GDB69AP ;A4K<@BEF< =0.10. 

 

В4@84=B 2 

1. #BDS8>B6O9 EF4F<EF<><; 



2. #B D94?<;4J<< 6O5BD>< )1,...,)n  CBEFDB<FP BJ9A>G @9FB8B@ @4>E<@4?PAB7B 
CD468BCB8B5<S 8?S C4D4@9FD4 ;4>BA4 #G4EEBA4. 

3.  B:AB ?< EK<F4FP 864 CBFB>4 45<FGD<9AFB6 B8ABDB8AO@<, 9E?< <FB7< Q>;4@9A4 CB 
@4F9@4F<>9 A4 >4:8B@ CBFB>9 B>4;4?<EP E?98GRM<@<: 

1-= CBFB>: 54??O «2», «3», «4» < «5» CB?GK<?< EBBF69FEF69AAB 45, 40, 70 < 35 K9?B69>; 

2-= CBFB>: 54??O «2», «3», «4» < «5» CB?GK<?< EBBF69FEF69AAB 40, 35, 65 < 30 K9?B69>. 'DB69AP 
;A4K<@BEF< =0,05. 

В4@84=B 3 

1. 1@C<D<K9E>4S HGA>J<S D4ECD989?9A<S (Q.H.D.) 8?S B8AB@9DAB= E?GK4=AB= 69?<K<AO;  
2. #BEFDB<FP 8B69D<F9?PAO= <AF9D64? 8?S @4F9@4F<K9E>B7B B:<84A<S E?GK4=AB= 
69?<K<AO ) E  8<EC9DE<9=, D46AB= 4, CD<  6O5BD>9 B5N9@4  n =100 < 6O5BDBKAB@G 
ED98A9@G, D46AB@G 10.  #D<ASFP =0.97.  

3. �B@C?9>FGRM<9 <;89?<S B8AB7B A4<@9AB64A<S CBEFGC4RF E FD9I CD98CD<SF<= �, �, < 
%. $9;G?PF4FO CDB69D>< <;89?<= E?98GRM<9. #D98CD<SF<9 �: 7B8AO9 – 30, A97B8AO9 - 
2, CD98CD<SF<9 �: 7B8AO9 - 38, A97B8AO9 – 3, CD98CD<SF<9 %: 7B8AO9 - 54, A97B8AO9 – 7. 

 B:AB ?< EK<F4FP, KFB >4K9EF6B <;89?<= A9 ;46<E<F BF CBEF46M<>4? #D<ASFP GDB69AP 
;A4K<@BEF< =0,1. 

 

 

В4@84=B 4 

1. "5M<= CD<AJ<C CBEFDB9A<S D9L4RM<I CD46<?.  
2. #B D94?<;4J<< 6O5BD>< )1,...,)n  CBEFDB<FP BJ9A>G @9FB8B@ @4>E<@4?PAB7B 
CD468BCB8B5<S 8?S C4D4@9FDB6 ABD@4?PAB7B D4ECD989?9A<S. 

3. #BEFDB<FP 8B69D<F9?PAO= <AF9D64? 8?S @4F9@4F<K9E>B7B B:<84A<S CB D94?<;4J<< 
6O5BD>< -1.62, .54, 2.12, 3.72 <; ABD@4?PAB7B ;4>BA4 E A9<;69EFAB= 8<EC9DE<9=. #D<ASFP =0.98. 

В4@84=B 5 

1. (GA>J<S <AHBD@4J<< (<L9D4; A9D469AEF6B $4B-�D4@9D4. 
2. !4=F< 8BEF4FBKAGR EF4F<EF<>G 8?S: C4D4@9FD4 D4ECD989?9A<S #G4EEBA4. 
3.  #B D94?<;4J<< 6O5BD>< -1.56, 0.22, 2.34, 3.75 <; ABD@4?PAB7B ;4>BA4 E 8<EC9DE<9=, 
D46AB= 0,49, < A9<;69EFAO@ @4F9@4F<K9E><@ B:<84A<9@  а  CDB69D<FP 7<CBF9;O H0: a= 

1.2 < H1: a= 2. #D<ASFP GDB69AP ;A4K<@BEF< =0,01. 

 

В4@84=B 6 

1. �D<F9D<= EB7?4E<S I<->648D4F 8?S CDBEFB= 7<CBF9;O. 
2. #BEFDB<FP 8B69D<F9?PAO= <AF9D64? 8?S @4F9@4F<K9E>B7B B:<84A<S E?GK4=AB= 
69?<K<AO ) E 8<EC9DE<9=, D46AB= 4, CD< 6O5BD>9 B5N9@4 n =100 < 6O5BDBKAB@G 
ED98A9@G D46AB@G 10.  #D<ASFP =0.97.  

3. �B@C?9>FGRM<9 <;89?<S B8AB7B A4<@9AB64A<S CBEFGC4RF E FD9I CD98CD<SF<= �, �, < 
%. $9;G?PF4FO CDB69D>< <;89?<= E?98GRM<9. #D98CD<SF<9 �: 7B8AO9 – 30, A97B8AO9 - 
2, CD98CD<SF<9 �: 7B8AO9 - 38, A97B8AO9 – 3, CD98CD<SF<9 %: 7B8AO9 - 54, A97B8AO9 – 7. 

 B:AB ?< EK<F4FP, KFB >4K9EF6B <;89?<= A9 ;46<E<F BF CBEF46M<>4? #D<ASFP GDB69AP 
;A4K<@BEF< =0,1. 

 



4. М9B>88G9A:89 <4B9@84;O, >?@989;ONщ89 ?@>F98C@O >F9=864=8O 
>5@47>64B9;P=OE @97C;PB4B>6 >5CG9=8O  
 

4.1.  9FB8<K9E><9 @4F9D<4?O 8?S BJ9A>< F9>GM97B >BAFDB?S GEC9649@BEF< CB 
8<EJ<C?<A9. 

"EAB6B= 8?S BJ9A>< F9>GM97B >BAFDB?S S6?SRFES �D<F9D<< BJ9A<64A<S D9;G?PF4FB6 
B5GK9A<S. 

 

4.2.  9FB8<K9E><9 @4F9D<4?O 8?S CDB6989A<S CDB@9:GFBKAB= 4FF9EF4J<< CB 
8<EJ<C?<A9. 

"EAB6B= 8?S CDB@9:GFBKAB= 4FF9EF4J<< S6?SRFES �D<F9D<< BJ9A<64A<S D9;G?PF4FB6 
B5GK9A<S. 

 


